图纸编号 最新版本号
销售经理 比例尺
需方
单位
V0 制作日期
审批日期
最终修改日期
制作人
审批人
页码
性能
测试项目
寿命测试
单脉冲能量
重复高压脉冲
短时过载
短期高温
长期高温
热冲击循环
耐潮湿
其他
mm詹俊雄 N/A
阻值
额定功率
精度
单个脉冲能量
最大工作温度
线性膨胀系数                5-15ppm/℃
温度系数                       -500ppm/℃~-1500ppm/℃
深圳市科曼医疗设备有限公司
付帅阳
李斐盈
1/1
C08010-004
HECR
HECR3026K10R0BE
29±1
φ
2
5
±
1
27±1
φ1±0.05
1
6
.7
±
1
7.6±1
最大工作电压
 0.350Hz，rms：2.4× (1.8R/t)
最大脉冲电压（KV)
1.2/50μs ： 1.26R×(-1+ √(1+33/R））
10/1000μs ： 0.0627R×(-1+√ (1+658/R））
500/5000μs： 0.0126R×(-1+ √(1+3288/R））
1.2/50μs ： 1.26R×(-1+ √(1+33/R））
10/1000μs ： 0.0627R×(-1+√ (1+658/R））
500/5000μs： 0.0126R×(-1+ √(1+3288/R））
主要参数
定制信息
型号
2023/05/06
测试方法
90%~95%RH @ +40℃，1000个小时
-55℃到+125℃，5个循环
1000小时 @ +150℃
250℃持续30秒
10倍额定电压，通5秒，断5秒，5个循环
10焦耳 @ 5.0KV，10000个循环
单脉冲，电容额定能量放电
1000小时 @ 额定功率，通90分钟，断30分钟
测试结果
ΔR≤5%
ΔR≤1.5%
ΔR≤2.0%
ΔR≤1.5%
ΔR≤1.5%
ΔR≤2.0%
ΔR≤2.0%
ΔR≤1.0%
系列
丝印
定制要求
10Ω
5.5W
±10%
2800J（常温下）
（150℃ 连续，200℃ 非连续）
编号 版本变更 变更详情 变更时间
选型表
HECR  3026  K  10R0  BE
系列 精度 阻值规格 环氧封装
材料符合UL94-V0阻燃等级
深圳市开步电子有限公司 2023/05/06
2023/05/06
C&B Electronics
Scale
Approval Date
Last Reviewed Date
Approver
Page
Series Part #
Marking
HECR
1/1mm N/A
R&D
Wine Zeng
E08010-004 V0
Standard
Customized Information
Customized
Request
Drawing No. Latest Version Issue Date Department
Demander
Unit
IEC60115-1:2001
Part Number Information
HECR   2526  K  10R0
Series Tolerance Resistance Size
No. Version Details Date
Specifications
Performance
Test Test method Performance
Life Test
Single Pulse Energy
Repetitive HV Pulsing
Short-time Overload
Short-term High Temp
Long-term High Temp
Thermal Shock Cycle
Moisture Resistance
ΔR≤5%
ΔR≤1.5%
ΔR≤2.0%
ΔR≤1.5%
ΔR≤1.5%
ΔR≤2.0%
ΔR≤2.0%
ΔR≤1.0%
Resistance
Rated Power(25℃)
Tolerance
Peak Energy(25℃)
10Ω
5.5W
±10%
2800J
MIL-STD-202F, method 108A. except 50°C,
1000 hrs. @ rated power; 1.5 hrs. ON, 0.5 hrs. OFF
Single pulse, capacitor discharge at rated energy.
10 joules @ 5.0KV, 10,000 cycles
10x rated power. 5 sec. ON, 5 sec. OFF, 5 cycles
250°C for 30 seconds
1000 hours @ 150°C
MIL-STD-202F, method 107D. -55°C to +125°C, 5 cycles
90% to 95% RH @ 40°C, 1000 hrs.
Customize according to customer's needs
Subject to actual product
2023/05/06
2023/05/06
Max. AC working voltage
Max.pluse voltage(KV)
Temperature
Thermal time constant Γ(s)=Emax(25°C)/Wmax(25°C),cooling t≥4Γ
150℃(continue)，200℃(short time）
Linear expansion
coefficient
5ppm/℃~15ppm/℃
TCR -500ppm/℃~-1500ppm/℃
Dimensions (mm):
Sheating Material